Training 20 Jun 2025 World

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min
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1626
1372
1754
1817
1724
1715
2041
1859
1402
2083
1298
1447
1230
1030
1308
1804
1776
1709
1134
1567
1115
1543
1025
1114
1041
1887
1491
1341
1112
1818
1420
1429
1837
1221
1374
1462
1555
1904
1052
1527

Tokio Hotel breaks up

Invention of a sore throat

Clouds become real estate agents
Castles sold

Squirrel discovers hidden treasure map
Wilted bouquet blooms again

Old tree cries maple syrup

The day has 30 hours

Children rule over adults

Gold rush in Klondike

Fairies initiate a strike

Dinosaurs start a band

Trick collides with junk cart

Llamas become fur fashion icons
Penguin breaks world record
Kittens host talk shows

Fireman flamed for bad work

Pillow insurrection

Vikings stranded in America

Flying elephants sighted in town

Cats begin urban planning

China prohibits rice cultivation
Sunflower sings opera

Radio transmission succeeded without power
Child amazes parents

Brain building biggest on earth
Octopuses invent underwater virtual reality games
Astronauts adopt raccoons
Instantaneous teleportation for coffee breaks
Scientist experiments on brother
Toaster competes in Olympics

Fairy dust stock market rises

Chickens stage a protest

Superhero forgot passwords
Overweight becomes Olympic champion
Kangaroo runs for office

Robots host holiday parties

Realtors sell people's houses

Elves win the lottery

Trolls move to the rainforest

Key: ccfa20e2
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41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

1323
1965
1990
1735
1813
1488
1190
1587
1771
1059
1369
1838
1144
1133
1667
1032
1806
1774
1711
1618
2046
1871
1113
1075
2099
1772
1743
1594
1958
1076
1607
1986
2050
1392
1907
1668
1037
1568
1004
1503

Professional hide-and-seek championship
Dragon runs for mayor

Congestion tax becomes general law
Librarian conquers the universe
Time freezes during boredom

Stone Age tennis club discovered
Cancer can be cured

Chocolate rivers run dry

Window blinds declare election
Largest swimming pool opened
Parrots invent new languages

Bird nests in wig

Rare orchid auctioned

Shop stops selling

Foam in the Elbe

Sasquatch joins gym

Puppies publish bestselling novel
USA declared a nature reserve
Worms win marathons

Laughter festival around the world
Librarians duel with books

Haunted toaster starts a motivational podcast
Robots learn how to knit

Martians invade chess tournament
Cuddlepocalypse

God transplants rib

Wizards hold knitting competition
Werewolves join book club
Mermaids start an aquarium

Monkey memorizes a deck of cards
Ice cream truck with wings

Chimney sweep day

Secret box opened

Dinosaurs start a clothing line

Card deck memorized on Mars

User manual for happiness launched
Kangaroos win talent competition
Cigarettes play funeral music
Leopard goes vegan

Time machine replaces watches
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81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

1966
1436
1206
1275
1671
1494
1336
1091
2010
1006
1897
1130
1881
1905
1195
1270
1405
1213
1726
1234
1906
1582
1795
2070
1340
1463
1612
1689
2095
2094
1600
2012
1138
1465
1583
1914
1502
1672
1413
1573

Flowers sing in unison

Dam bursts

Big smurf waxes his legs

Giant potatoes invade a small town
One plays on glass

Sasquatch runs for Congress
Invisible man club formed

Durian fruit taste test fails

Fairy dust used for swimming

Fish shop collapsed

Angels cause accidents

Fish hold a karaoke night

Gnomes hold a parade

Socks develop a mind

Banana peels become trendy fashion accessory
Forest set on fire

Magic carpets get lost

Beards cut off

Flying bicycles everywhere

Criminal caught

Pets start their own social media
Winnetou meets Winnethree
Television interviews Bigfoot

Robot dog learns to do yoga
Marriage for animals legalised
Stopwatch reset

Fairies launch social media

Green defined as blue-green
High-rise burns out

Antique sign auctioned

Flying pizzas invade town

Woman swims across the Pacific
Chocolate factory pirates invade
Time freezes during national nap day
Sandstorm in the Sahara

Dinosaurs return for a surprise cameo
Trees hold secret meetings

The last flower blooms

Hitchhiking ghosts start a travel blog
Greatest consumption of lemon ice
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121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

1466
1580
1417
1504
1272
1317
1082
1824
1152
1418
1741
1664
2004
1736
1755
1578
1848
1617
1576
2037
1991
1301
1960
1456
1331
1708
1846
1229
1470
1416
1684
1400
1889
1344
1608
1862
1262
1149
1572
1509

Cars develop personalities

Gnomes conquer the jungle
Wish-granting spiders found

Plants sing in harmony

Aliens open a diner

Tomatoes become sentient and protest
Wormhole opens in wardrobe

Wizards play poker nightly

Kites fly themselves

Plant grows downwards

Balloon flight over Mount Everest
Chickens write memoirs

Turtles take on espionage

First appearance of the dormouse legend
Octopus predicts weather with tentacles
Vampires start catering business
Clouds rain jellybeans

Vampires open a pizzeria

Automatically controlled car drives by itself
Extraterrestrials invade bake sale
Scouts light up knots

Time-traveling delivery service launched
Internet is shut down

New dictionary with three words
Grasshopper jumps far

Brain transplantation

Animals conspire against humanity
Rum distillery burnt down

The kitchen is invaded by insects

Train derailed

Cats form detective agency

Emperor abducted

Colonization of Mars

Socks unite and revolt

Ancient iPad is dug up

A camera is on tuner

Bear goes shopping

Rowing World Championship

Circus elephant breaks out

The Earth's average temperature doubles
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161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175

2044
1353
1716
1777
1167
1550
1577
1320
1354
1430
1451
1311
1342
1894
2040

The king moves into a sandcastle
Medeburu founded

Power outage in New York

Kgge Gymnasium appoints new chairman
River flows with soda

Bubble wrap becomes luxury material
Rainbow unicorns launch café

Hat was eaten up

Blinking stars

Talking trees form union

Llamas breakdance at gala

Running event hits record

Trees declare independence

Magic mushrooms grow skyscrapers
Cup contains hen
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