Historic Dates, english, #175

1	1626	Tokio Hotel breaks up
2	1372	Invention of a sore throat
3	1754	Clouds become real estate agents
4	1817	Castles sold
5	1724	Squirrel discovers hidden treasure map
6	1715	Wilted bouquet blooms again
7	2041	Old tree cries maple syrup
8	1859	The day has 30 hours
9	1402	Children rule over adults
10	2083	Gold rush in Klondike
11	1298	Fairies initiate a strike
12	1447	Dinosaurs start a band
13	1230	Trick collides with junk cart
14	1030	Llamas become fur fashion icons
15	1308	Penguin breaks world record
16	1804	Kittens host talk shows
17	1776	Fireman flamed for bad work
18	1709	Pillow insurrection
19	1134	Vikings stranded in America
20	1567	Flying elephants sighted in town
21	1115	Cats begin urban planning
22	1543	China prohibits rice cultivation
23	1025	Sunflower sings opera
24	1114	Radio transmission succeeded without power
25	1041	Child amazes parents
26	1887	Brain building biggest on earth
27	1491	Octopuses invent underwater virtual reality games
28	1341	Astronauts adopt raccoons
29	1112	Instantaneous teleportation for coffee breaks
30	1818	Scientist experiments on brother
31	1420	Toaster competes in Olympics
32	1429	Fairy dust stock market rises
33	1837	Chickens stage a protest
34	1221	Superhero forgot passwords
35	1374	Overweight becomes Olympic champion
36	1462	Kangaroo runs for office
37	1555	Robots host holiday parties
38	1904	Realtors sell people's houses
39	1052	Elves win the lottery
40	1527	Trolls move to the rainforest

Historic Dates, english, #175

41	1323	Professional hide-and-seek championship
42	1965	·
43	1905	Dragon runs for mayor
44	1735	Congestion tax becomes general law Librarian conquers the universe
45	1813	Time freezes during boredom
46	1488	Stone Age tennis club discovered
47	1190	Cancer can be cured
48	1587	
49	1771	Chocolate rivers run dry Window blinds declare election
50	1059	
51	1369	Largest swimming pool opened Parrots invent new languages
52	1838	
52 53		Bird nests in wig Rare orchid auctioned
	1144	
54 55	1133	Shop stops selling
55 50	1667	Foam in the Elbe
56	1032	Sasquatch joins gym
57 50	1806	Puppies publish bestselling novel
58	1774	USA declared a nature reserve
59	1711	Worms win marathons
60	1618	Laughter festival around the world
61	2046	Librarians duel with books
62	1871	Haunted toaster starts a motivational podcast
63	1113	Robots learn how to knit
64	1075	Martians invade chess tournament
65	2099	Cuddlepocalypse
66	1772	God transplants rib
67	1743	Wizards hold knitting competition
68	1594	Werewolves join book club
69	1958	Mermaids start an aquarium
70	1076	Monkey memorizes a deck of cards
71	1607	Ice cream truck with wings
72	1986	Chimney sweep day
73	2050	Secret box opened
74	1392	Dinosaurs start a clothing line
75	1907	Card deck memorized on Mars
76	1668	User manual for happiness launched
77	1037	Kangaroos win talent competition
78	1568	Cigarettes play funeral music
79	1004	Leopard goes vegan
80	1503	Time machine replaces watches

Historic Dates, english, #175

81	1966	Flowers sing in unison
82	1436	Dam bursts
83	1206	Big smurf waxes his legs
84	1275	Giant potatoes invade a small town
85	1671	One plays on glass
86	1494	Sasquatch runs for Congress
87	1336	Invisible man club formed
88	1091	Durian fruit taste test fails
89	2010	Fairy dust used for swimming
90	1006	Fish shop collapsed
91	1897	Angels cause accidents
92	1130	Fish hold a karaoke night
93	1881	Gnomes hold a parade
94	1905	Socks develop a mind
95	1195	Banana peels become trendy fashion accessory
96	1270	Forest set on fire
97	1405	Magic carpets get lost
98	1213	Beards cut off
99	1726	Flying bicycles everywhere
100	1234	Criminal caught
101	1906	Pets start their own social media
102	1582	Winnetou meets Winnethree
103	1795	Television interviews Bigfoot
104	2070	Robot dog learns to do yoga
105	1340	Marriage for animals legalised
106	1463	Stopwatch reset
107	1612	Fairies launch social media
108	1689	Green defined as blue-green
109	2095	High-rise burns out
110	2094	Antique sign auctioned
111	1600	Flying pizzas invade town
112	2012	Woman swims across the Pacific
113	1138	Chocolate factory pirates invade
114	1465	Time freezes during national nap day
115	1583	Sandstorm in the Sahara
116	1914	Dinosaurs return for a surprise cameo
117	1502	Trees hold secret meetings
118	1672	The last flower blooms
119	1413	Hitchhiking ghosts start a travel blog
120	1573	Greatest consumption of lemon ice

Historic Dates, english, #175

404	4.400	0 1 1 1 1111
121	1466	Cars develop personalities
122	1580	Gnomes conquer the jungle
123	1417	Wish-granting spiders found
124	1504	Plants sing in harmony
125	1272	Aliens open a diner
126	1317	Tomatoes become sentient and protest
127	1082	Wormhole opens in wardrobe
128	1824	Wizards play poker nightly
129	1152	Kites fly themselves
130	1418	Plant grows downwards
131	1741	Balloon flight over Mount Everest
132	1664	Chickens write memoirs
133	2004	Turtles take on espionage
134	1736	First appearance of the dormouse legend
135	1755	Octopus predicts weather with tentacles
136	1578	Vampires start catering business
137	1848	Clouds rain jellybeans
138	1617	Vampires open a pizzeria
139	1576	Automatically controlled car drives by itself
140	2037	Extraterrestrials invade bake sale
141	1991	Scouts light up knots
142	1301	Time-traveling delivery service launched
143	1960	Internet is shut down
144	1456	New dictionary with three words
145	1331	Grasshopper jumps far
146	1708	Brain transplantation
147	1846	Animals conspire against humanity
148	1229	Rum distillery burnt down
149	1470	The kitchen is invaded by insects
150	1416	Train derailed
151	1684	Cats form detective agency
152	1400	Emperor abducted
153	1889	Colonization of Mars
154	1344	Socks unite and revolt
155	1608	Ancient iPad is dug up
156	1862	A camera is on tuner
157	1262	Bear goes shopping
158	1149	Rowing World Championship
159	1572	Circus elephant breaks out
160	1509	The Earth's average temperature doubles
	. 500	arare arerage temperature acabico

Historic Dates, english, #175

Key: ccfa20e2 Recall time: 15 min Memo. time: 5 min

161	2044	The king moves into a sandcastle
162	1353	Medeburu founded
163	1716	Power outage in New York
164	1777	Køge Gymnasium appoints new chairman
165	1167	River flows with soda
166	1550	Bubble wrap becomes luxury material
167	1577	Rainbow unicorns launch café
168	1320	Hat was eaten up
169	1354	Blinking stars
170	1430	Talking trees form union
171	1451	Llamas breakdance at gala
172	1311	Running event hits record
173	1342	Trees declare independence
174	1894	Magic mushrooms grow skyscrapers
175	2040	Cup contains hen